

Winslow Township Fire District #1



NOTICE OF AWARD CONTRACT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, have awarded the following contract for professional services pursuant to New Jersey statutory law:

AWARDED TO: AWARD OF UNIFORM BID

SERVICES: HERO OUTFITTERS, LLC – CLASS B UNIFORMS

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES - 5.11 BOOTS, BDU PANTS

AND FIELD JACKETS

DURATION: 2023

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED \$35,000

AWARDED TO: AIR POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. (API)

SERVICES: SERVICE CONTRACT FOR SERVICE WORK

DURATION: 2023/2024

AMOUNT: \$2,040.00 SERVICE

\$125.00 - ADDITIONAL REPAIRS

\$115.00/HOUR - TRAVEL

The resolutions awarding same are on file at the Winslow Township Fire District Office, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, NJ 08081 (609)561-4225 during normal business hours.

Anthony Sirolli, Chairman The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Winslow, County of Camden